

NEWS RELEASE

Investor Relations Line: (818) 902-2701 www.supind.com

Contacts:

Superior Industries Kerry Shiba

(818) 781-4973

Pondel Wilkinson Inc.

Roger Pondel (310) 279-5980 Investor@pondel.com

Preliminary Results of Superior Industries' Annual Meeting Indicate All Company Nominees Elected to Board

VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA – **August 15, 2014** – **Superior Industries International, Inc. (NYSE:SUP),** the largest manufacturer of aluminum wheels for passenger cars and light-duty vehicles in North America, today reported that based on preliminary results, all of the Company's director nominees—Paul J. Humphries, James S. McElya, Donald J. Stebbins and Francisco S. Uranga—have been elected to Superior's Board at the 2014 Annual Meeting of Shareholders. Final certified voting results are expected to be made available early next week.

"We appreciate the strong support of our shareholders," Margaret S. Dano, Superior's Chairman of Board, said. "The results reflect shareholders' recognition of the quality and experience of our candidates and the positive change our Board has been making toward enhancing long-term shareholder value.

"Over the recent months, our management team had an opportunity to meet with many of our shareholders. We appreciate their insights, as we continue to build on the strong brand and automotive industry reputation that was established by Louis and Steven Borick," Dano added.

More than 75% of the voting shares was cast for Superior's slate of nominees. The final tabulation of results will be completed by independent tabulation and voting certification firm IVS Associates, Inc., which served as the Inspector of Elections.

About Superior Industries

Superior is the largest manufacturer of aluminum wheels for passenger cars and light-duty vehicles in North America. From its five plants in both the U.S. and Mexico, the company supplies aluminum wheels to the original equipment market. Major customers include BMW, Chrysler, Ford, General Motors, Mitsubishi, Nissan, Subaru, Tesla, Toyota and Volkswagen. For more information, visit www.supind.com.